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  SCHRATCH    10,55 Km  

1 50 RUFFIEUX SAMUEL 1980 MOLESON (1) M20 35:25.1

2 1 JENNY ADRIAN 1979 TV Wünnewil (2) M20 36:12.6 47.5

3 65 CONUS THIERRY 1976 CS VALLEE DU FLON (3) M20 37:07.3 1:42.2

4 42 BRÜGGER WERNER 1975 TSV  RECHTHALTEN (4) M20 37:14.8 1:49.7

5 38 CLÉMENT PATRICK 1972 SABulle (5) M20 37:30.9 2:05.8

6 76 CARDINAUX PIERRE-YVES 1986 CS VALLEE DU FLON (6) M20 37:53.1 2:28.0

7 172 NICOLET CLAUDE 1967 CA Farvagny (1) M40 38:30.3 3:05.2

8 22 BUCHS SÉBASTIEN 1982 CARC Romont (7) M20 38:42.9 3:17.8

9 64 CASTELLA ANTOINE 1985 CS NEIRIVUE (8) M20 39:06.9 3:41.8

10 10 REYNAUD DAVID 1975 CARC Romont (9) M20 39:08.0 3:42.9

11 77 CHARRIERE ERIC 1983 FSG CHARMEY (10) M20 39:16.9 3:51.8

12 268 POCHON PATRICK 1961 SA Bulle (1) M50 39:18.4 3:53.3

13 56 ROMANENS PIERRE 1973 CAG FARVAGNY (11) M20 39:21.9 3:56.8

14 228 PACHE JEAN-CLAUDE 1965 TEAM CASTELLA (2) M40 39:41.6 4:16.5

15 49 GIROUD PHILIPPE 1987 ca marly (12) M20 39:50.6 4:25.5

16 72 PASQUIER CHRISTOPHE 1980 CS MARSENS (13) M20 40:11.4 4:46.3

17 202 PASQUIER BENOÎT 1965 FSG Sâles (3) M40 40:12.9 4:47.8

18 51 GRANDJEAN FREDERIC 1980 CS VALLEE DU FLON (14) M20 40:14.8 4:49.7

19 186 PORCHET PATRIK 1970 SABulle (4) M40 40:20.0 4:54.9

20 183 SCHUWEY CHRISTOPH 1967 SC Im Fang (5) M40 40:25.6 5:00.5

21 40 KESSLER NICOLAS 1974 CARC Romont (15) M20 40:28.2 5:03.1

22 279 PITTET ANDRE 1961 CS VALLEE DU FLON (2) M50 40:30.2 5:05.1

23 52 FRAGNIERE PATRICK 1985 CHARMEY (Gruyere) (16) M20 40:32.6 5:07.5

24 130 FLEURY LUCIEN 1993 CARC (1) M19 40:48.9 5:23.8

25 274 MARCHON MICHEL 1955 Cailler Broc (3) M50 40:55.3 5:30.2

26 208 BOHN PASCAL 1968 SA BULLE (6) M40 41:12.9 5:47.8

27 36 LEDUC PETER 1989 CS Hauteville (17) M20 41:24.5 5:59.4

28 161 LAUBER PASCAL 1971 Morlon (7) M40 41:40.7 6:15.6

29 34 MORAND BENOIT 1978 Acpm (18) M20 41:43.3 6:18.2

30 54 PORCHET DAMIEN 1976 LA TOUR-DE-TREME (19) M20 41:46.0 6:20.9

31 78 JAGGI CHRISTIAN 1979 IM FANG (20) M20 41:57.0 6:31.9

32 21 BOUDEAU SYLVAIN 1973 Carc Romont (21) M20 41:58.8 6:33.7

33 230 MESOT JEAN-PIERRE 1969 CS VALLEE DU FLON (8) M40 42:07.7 6:42.6

34 270 SEGHROUCHNI HAFID 1958 Yverdon-les-Bains 1 (4) M50 42:11.2 6:46.1

35 227 LUCKE MICHAEL 1962 SAB (9) M40 42:15.8 6:50.7

36 66 DESSIBOURG BENOIT 1983 GLISSE-CLUB ROMONT (22) M20 42:19.1 6:54.0

37 11 BOURQUI BENOÎT 1974 CARC Romont (23) M20 42:21.7 6:56.6

38 9 SALLIN DIMITRI 1988 SA BULLE (24) M20 42:23.6 6:58.5

39 53 TEMPORIN PAOLO 1972 LONAY (25) M20 42:27.6 7:02.5

40 129 MINNIG HUGO 1993 CS Hauteville (2) M19 42:38.9 7:13.8

41 24 ECOFFEY YANNICK 1986 CS Hauteville (26) M20 42:42.2 7:17.1

42 39 DESSIBOURG VALENTIN 1986 CS Hauteville (27) M20 42:49.7 7:24.6

43 355 CLÉMENT SANDRINE 1975 SABulle (1) F20 42:52.8 7:27.7

44 122 SCHOUWEY JÉROME 1993 CS Hauteville (3) M19 42:59.1 7:34.0

45 284 FATTEN CHRISTIAN 1959 NEIRIGUE (5) M50 43:16.0 7:50.9

46 126 BALMER JONATHAN 1993 CS Hauteville (4) M19 43:20.0 7:54.9

47 46 GEINOZ ALEXANDRE 1973 CS Neirivue (28) M20 43:31.1 8:06.0

48 338 MAEDER WALTER 1951 COURGEVAUX (1) M60 43:40.7 8:15.6
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49 123 SAUTEUR SIMON 1993 Individuel (5) M19 43:44.9 8:19.8

50 173 GENOUD PATRICK 1969 CS Marsens (10) M40 43:54.6 8:29.5

51 55 GARIN STEPHANE 1982 CS VALLEE DU FLON (29) M20 43:56.8 8:31.7

52 133 LIARD ARNAUD 1992 SALES (6) M19 44:00.6 8:35.5

53 237 PHARISA JACQUES 1967 LYS'ALP (11) M40 44:10.5 8:45.4

54 217 TALAMONA MARCEL 1968 BULLE (12) M40 44:12.1 8:47.0

55 74 BROILLET CHRISTIAN 1975 ROSSENS (30) M20 44:16.1 8:51.0

56 205 ODY DAMIEN 1971 CS Marsens (13) M40 44:21.1 8:56.0

57 62 MOOSER MARKUS 1974 CS HOCHMATT (31) M20 44:25.6 9:00.5

58 288 BOSSEL CLAUDE 1960 CARC (6) M50 44:26.1 9:01.0

59 224 TORNARE JEAN-PIERRE 1965 BROC (14) M40 44:32.9 9:07.8

60 275 VALLOTTON FRANCOIS 1953 NEW CONCEPT SPORT (7) M50 44:35.0 9:09.9

61 163 HURNI HANSJÖRG 1963 TPF (15) M40 44:36.1 9:11.0

62 239 ROBADEY JACQUES 1967 FRIBOURG (16) M40 44:39.9 9:14.8

63 223 BUTTY ROGER 1963 ECUBLENS (17) M40 44:46.7 9:21.6

64 393 FATTON JULIA 1972 TV RHEINAU (2) F20 44:49.6 9:24.5

65 124 REPOND JOEL 1993 CS Hauteville (7) M19 44:57.2 9:32.1

66 127 TORNARE GERMAIN 1993 SA BULLE (8) M19 45:00.8 9:35.7

67 428 JOYE KARIN 1969 CARC (1) F40 45:02.0 9:36.9

68 238 DOUSSE GEORGES 1968 CA MARLY (18) M40 45:02.6 9:37.5

69 225 BOVIGNY PATRICK 1967 MAULES (19) M40 45:04.5 9:39.4

70 204 RICKLI ERIC 1962 ONEX (20) M40 45:08.8 9:43.7

71 368 SCHMIDHÄUSLER ERIKA 1984 Giffers (3) F20 45:14.8 9:49.7

72 261 CARDINAUX BERTRAND 1960 Club Sportif Vallée du Flon (8) M50 45:20.3 9:55.2

73 286 SCHMID CHRISTIAN 1961 TSV  RECHTHALTEN (9) M50 45:37.4 10:12.3

74 231 GACHOUD FREDERIC 1966 CHOUETTE TEAM (21) M40 45:47.9 10:22.8

75 218 TELLA JEAN-CLAUDE 1963 BILLENS (22) M40 45:56.0 10:30.9

76 416 DEFFERARD ISABELLE 1971 CARC ROMONT (2) F40 45:57.7 10:32.6

77 5 MORET JEAN-BLAISE 1974 Cailler Broc (32) M20 46:01.5 10:36.4

78 132 REPOND BRICE 1992 SA BULLE (9) M19 46:02.0 10:36.9

79 394 MOOSER  NATACHA 1976 SC HOCHMATT Im Fang (4) F20 46:03.4 10:38.3

80 339 GLANNAZ MARCEL 1951 CA Farvagny (2) M60 46:08.6 10:43.5

81 71 MORAND OLIVIER 1980 RIAZ (33) M20 46:09.9 10:44.8

82 198 CASTELLA SERGE 1962 SAB (23) M40 46:10.4 10:45.3

83 70 MORAND ALAIN 1983 RIAZ (34) M20 46:10.9 10:45.8

84 17 CURRAT MICHAËL 1974 LA TOUR-DE-TREME (35) M20 46:13.3 10:48.2

85 214 BERTSCHY CHRISTOPHE 1968 LE Mouret (24) M40 46:15.0 10:49.9

86 321 BRAILLARD GABRIEL 1949 clubvalleeduflon (3) M60 46:16.9 10:51.8

87 44 KOLLY LUCIEN 1986 CS Hauteville (36) M20 46:19.2 10:54.1

88 232 BOSSON JEAN-DANIEL 1970 MARSENS (25) M40 46:24.0 10:58.9

89 211 GENDRE THIERRY 1971 FSG SALES (26) M40 46:33.0 11:07.9

90 221 CONUS SEBASTIEN 1971 CS LE NIRMONT (27) M40 46:35.1 11:10.0

91 276 TRACHSEL WILLY 1954 PLASSELB (10) M50 46:49.6 11:24.5

92 337 ZBINDEN JOSEPH 1948 LAT SENSE (4) M60 46:51.3 11:26.2

93 431 GREMAUD CORINNE 1966 ENNEY (3) F40 46:56.1 11:31.0

94 362 DUTOIT VIRGINIE 1982 CARC Romont (5) F20 47:02.3 11:37.2

95 341 GILLES JEAN-GUY 1947 LA TOUR-DE-TREME (5) M60 47:03.4 11:38.3

96 61 FROSSARD MICHAEL 1974 MORLON (37) M20 47:06.8 11:41.7

97 14 MICOULET GAEL 1976 Morlon (38) M20 47:11.5 11:46.4

98 184 PERRITAZ JOËL 1968 CARC Romont (28) M40 47:17.6 11:52.5

99 285 BOSSEL JEAN-NOEL 1959 GRANGES-PACCOT (11) M50 47:20.9 11:55.8

100 280 L'HOMME PASCAL 1961 SA BULLE (12) M50 47:24.1 11:59.0
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101 263 HUGONNET BLAISE 1959 Marsens (13) M50 47:29.2 12:04.1

102 162 AMMANN PIERRE 1964 Broc (29) M40 47:33.3 12:08.2

103 75 COLLAUD OLIVIER 1976 ROMANENS (39) M20 47:42.5 12:17.4

104 176 GLANNAZ CHRISTIAN 1968 LA TOUR-DE-TREME (30) M40 47:48.6 12:23.5

105 233 MRAZ PATRIK 1971 MARLY (31) M40 47:55.5 12:30.4

106 264 GREMAUD PATRICE 1961 CS Marsens (14) M50 47:58.1 12:33.0

107 171 ANDRADE RUI 1967 BULLE (32) M40 47:59.4 12:34.3

108 327 ANDREY CONSTANT 1947 Charmey (Gruyere) (6) M60 48:01.1 12:36.0

109 82 TISSIERES MATHIEU 1990 EPAGNY (40) M20 48:06.1 12:41.0

110 60 BARRAS LIONEL 1986 BROC (41) M20 48:07.3 12:42.2

111 18 SCYBOZ JÉROME 1974 Cailler Broc (42) M20 48:07.8 12:42.7

112 422 FRAGNIÈRE URSULA 1968 CS Marsens (4) F40 48:09.1 12:44.0

113 185 CLÉMENT GEORGES 1971 CS Hauteville (33) M40 48:10.1 12:45.0

114 13 GIRARDIN CHRISTOPHE 1973 CSPL (43) M20 48:16.0 12:50.9

115 262 BARRAS MICHEL 1955 CS Hauteville (15) M50 48:19.3 12:54.2

116 278 CASTELLA MICHEL 1961 GUMEFENS (16) M50 48:20.9 12:55.8

117 229 MOREL VINCENT 1971 BULLE (34) M40 48:22.7 12:57.6

118 7 VILLERMAULAZ BENOIT 1977 FSG Charmey (44) M20 48:24.1 12:59.0

119 121 BUCHS MARC 1992 CS Hauteville (10) M19 48:25.1 13:00.0

120 271 CURRAT CHRISTIAN 1954 CS VALLEE DU FLON (17) M50 48:27.0 13:01.9

121 282 RICHLI DOMINIQUE 1957 COURNILLENS (18) M50 48:27.6 13:02.5

122 23 PAULIN FABIAN 1974 Cailler (45) M20 48:28.2 13:03.1

123 182 CASTELLA JOSEPH 1962 CS Neirivue (35) M40 48:30.4 13:05.3

124 69 MOLLIET LAURENT 1980 BULLE (46) M20 48:35.5 13:10.4

125 435 ACARIE THéRèSE 1962 STAUFEN (5) F40 48:38.0 13:12.9

126 340 FASEL ARNOLD 1951 SCHMITTEN (7) M60 48:41.1 13:16.0

127 192 TERCIER CHRISTOPHE 1970 Team Lys'Alp (36) M40 48:43.6 13:18.5

128 501 RAUBER GABRIELA 1992 SC Hochmatt Im Fang (1) F19 48:49.1 13:24.0

129 31 DÉGLISE LAURENT 1976 SA Bulle (47) M20 48:58.4 13:33.3

130 193 SCHALLER CLAUDE 1967 La Tour-de-Trême (37) M40 49:03.5 13:38.4

131 210 MENOUD JEAN-LUC 1967 fsg sâles (38) M40 49:07.7 13:42.6

132 335 AEBY PIERRE 1944 CA Marly (8) M60 49:21.3 13:56.2

133 219 SCHOUWEY JEAN-MARC 1968 BROC (39) M40 49:24.7 13:59.6

134 413 SUDAN COLOMBE 1968 Carc Romont (6) F40 49:28.4 14:03.3

135 287 ARCANI ROGER 1956 STAUFEN (19) M50 49:31.9 14:06.8

136 15 RAMUZ GRÉGOIRE 1972 Villars-sur-Glâne (48) M20 49:42.5 14:17.4

137 213 KILCHOER DANIEL 1970 Le Mouret (40) M40 49:46.8 14:21.7

138 222 NEUHAUS PASCAL 1968 CS LE MOURET (41) M40 49:47.4 14:22.3

139 174 KOLLY MICHEL 1967 Bussigny-p-L Distribution (42) M40 49:48.9 14:23.8

140 37 SIGRIST VLADIMIR 1974 CS Neirivue (49) M20 49:49.8 14:24.7

141 363 FRAGNIÈRE DELPHINE 1987 SABulle (6) F20 49:51.2 14:26.1

142 83 KOLLY  OLIVIER 1981 ALBEUVE (50) M20 49:56.8 14:31.7

143 433 PASQUIER BRIGITTE 1969 FSC SÂLES (7) F40 49:57.5 14:32.4

144 179 DESCHENAUX OLIVIER 1971 Les Sansoucis-Echarlens (43) M40 50:00.2 14:35.1

145 189 HASSLER NICOLAS 1971 FSG Sâles (44) M40 50:03.2 14:38.1

146 48 MEDO MATUS 1979 Fribourg (51) M20 50:04.0 14:38.9

147 175 AFONSO MARCEL 1963 LA TOUR-DE-TREME (45) M40 50:10.9 14:45.8

148 372 BURRI EMMANUELLE 1979 La Croix-de-Rozon (7) F20 50:17.3 14:52.2

149 215 POSTIGUILLO XAVIER 1966 BROC (46) M40 50:22.2 14:57.1

150 281 BURNET ERIC 1960 LA CORBAZ (20) M50 50:22.7 14:57.6

151 418 PITTET PATRICIA 1969 CS Marsens (8) F40 50:27.7 15:02.6

152 63 GROSS NICOLAS 1984 LA ROCHE (52) M20 50:30.7 15:05.6
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153 27 DEMIERRE FABRICE 1975 Montet (Glâne) (53) M20 50:34.7 15:09.6

154 334 TERCIER MICHEL 1949 FSG CHArmey (9) M60 50:36.4 15:11.3

155 8 ANDREWS MALCOLM 1973 Marsens (54) M20 50:38.6 15:13.5

156 212 TRIPONEZ FREDERIC 1970 BASSINS (47) M40 50:41.3 15:16.2

157 220 TORNARE JEAN-JACQUES 1968 SKI CLUB ESTAVANNENS (48) M40 50:42.7 15:17.6

158 57 JOYE PIERRE-ALAIN 1978 LA CORBAZ (55) M20 50:43.4 15:18.3

159 80 MARRO OLIVIER 1975 CS MARSENS (56) M20 50:46.1 15:21.0

160 196 L'EPLATTENIER ERIC 1968 Essert FR (49) M40 50:47.3 15:22.2

161 323 DESCLOUX MARCEL 1948 CS Marsens (10) M60 50:56.3 15:31.2

162 29 CHASSOT FRÉDÉRIC 1989 Broc (57) M20 51:00.7 15:35.6

163 388 GENDRE LAURENCE 1978 SEMSALES (8) F20 51:08.5 15:43.4

164 35 PORCHET THIBAUD 1984 Mézieres FR (58) M20 51:09.3 15:44.2

165 351 ROBADEY VÉRONIQUE 1974 Charmey (Gruyere) (9) F20 51:10.1 15:45.0

166 165 JEMMELY OLIVIER 1969 CARC (50) M40 51:16.7 15:51.6

167 199 ANSERMET PASCAL 1962 Montbrelloz (51) M40 51:18.2 15:53.1

168 191 HEYSÉ PATRICK 1963 Oulens-sous-Echallens (52) M40 51:18.9 15:53.8

169 206 GUILLET LAURENT 1970 Les Sansoucis (53) M40 51:20.0 15:54.9

170 399 DOMENICONI LIA 1990 SPC CAMICNOLO (10) F20 51:26.1 16:01.0

171 226 BUTTY CHRISTIAN 1965 FSG SALES (54) M40 51:27.8 16:02.7

172 332 PASQUIER HENRI 1950 CS Hauteville (11) M60 51:29.1 16:04.0

173 201 BIFRARE FRÉDÉRIC 1967 CARC Romont (55) M40 51:31.8 16:06.7

174 2 DUPASQUIER GÉRARD 1989 SAB (59) M20 51:35.9 16:10.8

175 331 EGGIMAN RUEDI 1947 FSG BULLE (12) M60 51:37.9 16:12.8

176 125 CASTELLA THOMAS 1993 SA BULLE (11) M19 51:41.0 16:15.9

177 386 SUDAN NADIA 1974 BROC (11) F20 51:42.1 16:17.0

178 381 COMBREMONT SÉVERINE 1986 Ménieres (12) F20 51:44.3 16:19.2

179 380 ANSERMET NICOLE 1989 Montbrelloz (13) F20 51:53.5 16:28.4

180 370 PICCAND ALINE 1983 SA Bulle (14) F20 51:57.9 16:32.8

181 79 BRUNISCHOLZ JULIEN 1983 MATRAN (60) M20 51:59.6 16:34.5

182 265 ROCHAT ANDRÉ 1952 Footing Vallée de Joux (21) M50 52:03.5 16:38.4

183 290 MERCANTON PATRICK 1957 CS VALLEE DU FLON (22) M50 52:04.6 16:39.5

184 216 VEGA LUIS 1966 LE PAQUIER (56) M40 52:13.0 16:47.9

185 164 FORNEY JEAN-FRANÇOIS 1969 ca belfaux (57) M40 52:13.7 16:48.6

186 432 BOVIGNY NATHALIE 1970 FSC SÂLES (9) F40 52:14.6 16:49.5

187 188 FLEURY JACQUES 1963 CARC ROMONT (58) M40 52:16.7 16:51.6

188 421 MEYER SYLVIANE 1969 CS Marsens (10) F40 52:17.5 16:52.4

189 68 EGGENSCHWILER ALEXANDRE 1974 BULLE (61) M20 52:26.8 17:01.7

190 412 FLEURY JEANINE 1967 CARC ROMONT (11) F40 52:28.6 17:03.5

191 325 ROSSNER ERWIN 1939 CS Marsens (13) M60 52:30.0 17:04.9

192 425 WIDMER  KARIN 1963 SAINT-LEGIER (12) F40 52:35.1 17:10.0

193 19 SAVARY FRANÇOIS 1975 Cailler Broc (62) M20 52:38.3 17:13.2

194 67 DESSARZIN FREDERIC 1974 MORLON (63) M20 52:46.1 17:21.0

195 436 MOREL-GOTZOS KLéA 1971 BULLE (13) F40 52:47.4 17:22.3

196 194 RUFFIEUX VINCENT 1965 Aucun (59) M40 52:48.5 17:23.4

197 195 GUÉRON THIERRY 1965 Bulle (60) M40 52:49.7 17:24.6

198 342 KOLLY MICHEL 1944 LAUSANNE (14) M60 53:00.2 17:35.1

199 289 KOLLY DANIEL 1957 FARVAGNY (23) M50 53:05.3 17:40.2

200 326 ROBADEY FELIX 1944 FSG BULLE (15) M60 53:12.0 17:46.9

201 236 MARRO PHILIPPE 1969 CS MARSENS (61) M40 53:12.9 17:47.8

202 503 GAPANY MELANIE 1993 SA BULLE (2) F19 53:13.4 17:48.3

203 354 GOBAT HÉLÈNE 1980 Cailler Broc (15) F20 53:14.0 17:48.9

204 45 CUENNET YVAN 1973 CS Hauteville (64) M20 53:15.1 17:50.0
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205 166 PYTHON GÉRARD 1964 Morlon (62) M40 53:16.7 17:51.6

206 385 FRAGNIERE CELINE 1982 LES SANS SOUCIS (16) F20 53:21.3 17:56.2

207 267 BOVIGNY JACQUES 1956 AM 56 bBroc (24) M50 53:27.4 18:02.3

208 167 GUANTER XAVIER 1962 Bulle (63) M40 53:45.5 18:20.4

209 330 CLEMENT JEAN-CLAUDE 1938 BROC (16) M60 53:49.9 18:24.8

210 396 CURRAT SOPHIE 1984 CSVF (17) F20 53:59.6 18:34.5

211 477 MONNEY AGATHE 1960 CARC ROMONT (1) F50 54:05.3 18:40.2

212 168 WYSSMÜLLER MARTIN 1969 CS Marsens (64) M40 54:07.6 18:42.5

213 207 LOSIO SERGE 1969 Team Clivaz SA (65) M40 54:10.9 18:45.8

214 41 CLERC PATRIC 1976 Bulle (65) M20 54:12.1 18:47.0

215 366 MAURON SABINE 1981 (18) F20 54:12.8 18:47.7

216 170 MAGNIN PASCAL 1970 Carotte (66) M40 54:13.7 18:48.6

217 58 BRULHART CEDRIC 1972 GRANGES (66) M20 54:15.8 18:50.7

218 33 VASSEROT OLIVIER 1978 CS Hauteville (67) M20 54:19.5 18:54.4

219 414 FRACHEBOUD BERNADETTE 1968 CS Neirivue (14) F40 54:23.8 18:58.7

220 472 TORCHE MARIANNE 1956 ------------------------------ (2) F50 54:36.3 19:11.2

221 177 PURRO EMMANUEL 1964 CORDAST (67) M40 54:41.3 19:16.2

222 277 REPOND YVES-ALAIN 1955 BULLE (25) M50 54:43.0 19:17.9

223 502 PITTET CELINE 1993 CSVF (3) F19 54:46.2 19:21.1

224 429 CASTELLA  MARIE-PIERRE 1970 CS Neirivue (15) F40 55:00.6 19:35.5

225 266 SIMON-VERMOT DENIS 1960 SaBulle (26) M50 55:02.1 19:37.0

226 333 HERR WILLY 1942 LAD SENSE (17) M60 55:15.8 19:50.7

227 59 SOMKHIT SAMAY 1979 BROC (68) M20 55:23.5 19:58.4

228 187 BARLAS PETER 1969 COURTEPIN (68) M40 55:25.0 19:59.9

229 398 BAPST MALIKA 1986 BONNEFONTINE (19) F20 55:41.5 20:16.4

230 383 BAERISWYL ROMY 1980 Wünnewil (20) F20 55:46.6 20:21.5

231 382 BOSCHUNG ANGELA 1973 CS Marsens (21) F20 55:47.2 20:22.1

232 426 FAEH ANGELA 1963 FROBOURG (16) F40 55:48.7 20:23.6

233 357 BOURQUENOUD VÉRONIQUE 1975 Bulle (22) F20 55:57.0 20:31.9

234 178 RISSE ETIENNE 1963 CS Hauteville (69) M40 56:04.7 20:39.6

235 235 AYER HERVE 1970 AVRY-DT-PONT (70) M40 56:22.1 20:57.0

236 375 OBERSON ISABELLE 1972 Le Pâquier-Montbarry (23) F20 56:24.4 20:59.3

237 190 CRAMATTE JEAN-DANIEL 1965 Cremo SA (71) M40 56:28.6 21:03.5

238 4 CLÉMENT FRANÇOIS 1989 Cossonay-Ville (69) M20 56:32.3 21:07.2

239 358 GOBET PAPAUX CAROLE 1979 CARC Romont (24) F20 56:37.8 21:12.7

240 169 ECOFFEY STÉPHANE 1970 Morlon (72) M40 56:42.4 21:17.3

241 475 BARRAS SYLVIANE 1961 (3) F50 56:44.2 21:19.1

242 367 MORARD FABIENNE 1972 CS Marsens (25) F20 56:46.6 21:21.5

243 427 CORDAY SANDRA 1970 LES CULLAYES (17) F40 56:53.1 21:28.0

244 376 AMMANN DORA 1984 Epalinges (26) F20 57:12.2 21:47.1

245 359 LAPOINTE MAUDE 1979 Lausanne (27) F20 57:13.4 21:48.3

246 16 LAPOINTE MAXIME 1973 Lausanne (70) M20 57:14.7 21:49.6

247 336 PASQUIER PIERRE 1946 LA TOUR-DE-TREME (18) M60 57:18.7 21:53.6

248 324 DOS SANTOS FERREIRA MANUEL 1950 Cremo SA (19) M60 57:23.4 21:58.3

249 481 SCHOUWEY MONIQUE 1957 CS Neirivue (4) F50 57:27.7 22:02.6

250 322 AMMANN CLAUDE 1951 Epalinges (20) M60 57:28.9 22:03.8

251 180 MONNEY MICHEL 1970 Corpataux-Magnedens (73) M40 57:50.9 22:25.8

252 471 CAILLE MARIE-THERESE 1950 CRESUZ (5) F50 57:51.9 22:26.8

253 377 MARCHON VALÉRIE 1986 FSG Broc (28) F20 57:56.3 22:31.2

254 484 RICHLI  DANIèLE 1961 COURNILLENS (6) F50 58:42.5 23:17.4

255 209 BUNTSCHU FRANCOIS 1971 CS Marsens (74) M40 58:49.4 23:24.3

256 371 MAURON ARIANE 1975 Cormagens (29) F20 58:54.2 23:29.1
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Clt Dos. Nom et prénom AN Domicile/Club (Clt) CAT Temps Ecart

257 478 MEYLAN SYLVIA 1952 FROIDEVILLE (7) F50 58:59.9 23:34.8

258 482 BUGMANN KATHERIN 1951 CORSIER (8) F50 59:02.5 23:37.4

259 397 MAURON STEPAHNIE 1977 CORMINBOEUF (30) F20 59:05.2 23:40.1

260 424 DENERVAUD BEATRICE 1965 CARC (18) F40 59:16.3 23:51.2

261 32 TISSOT FLORIAN 1976 Châtel-sur-Montsalvens (71) M20 1h00:03.5 24:38.4

262 400 CORBOUD NICOLE 1982 TEAM LYS'Alp (31) F20 1h00:09.2 24:44.1

263 272 MESSERLI HERVÉ 1953 SAB (27) M50 1h00:14.0 24:48.9

264 343 MORET PIERRE-YVES 1945 VILLARS-SUR-GLANE (21) M60 1h00:20.3 24:55.2

265 391 BAPST ANICK 1975 PRINGY (32) F20 1h00:37.8 25:12.7

266 423 POSTIGUILLO FABIENNE 1969 BROC (19) F40 1h00:40.5 25:15.4

267 480 ZURKINDEN  PIA 1945 DüDINGEN (9) F50 1h00:42.1 25:17.0

268 283 DUFFEY EDOUARD 1957 BROC (28) M50 1h00:46.2 25:21.1

269 420 PARADIS CHRISTINE 1969 Vuadens (20) F40 1h00:51.7 25:26.6

270 479 GOGNIAT MICHELINE 1958 OULENS-sous-Echallens (10) F50 1h01:03.4 25:38.3

271 434 VILLOZ NATHALIE 1962 LA TOUR-DE-TREME (21) F40 1h01:31.8 26:06.7

272 353 ROGGO SANDRINE 1972 Bussigny-pres-Lausanne (33) F20 1h02:01.9 26:36.8

273 365 WÜTHRICH SYLVIE 1977 Lonay (34) F20 1h02:08.3 26:43.2

274 392 NICLASSE VERONIQUE 1976 BULLE (35) F20 1h02:17.5 26:52.4

275 387 RIME JOELLE 1984 BROC (36) F20 1h02:19.5 26:54.4

276 476 KRAUER -ALLAZ  LAURENCE 1950 CORSEAUX (11) F50 1h02:31.2 27:06.1

277 369 TISSOT MURIELLE 1977 Châtel-sur-Montsalvens (37) F20 1h02:33.5 27:08.4

278 419 STEINER PATRICIA 1964 BROC (22) F40 1h02:49.1 27:24.0

279 390 CORMINBOEUF-GENOUD ANGELIQUE 1973 LA TOUR-DE-TREME (38) F20 1h03:01.2 27:36.1

280 364 MAST VÉRONIQUE 1976 Cugy FR (39) F20 1h03:02.6 27:37.5

281 356 GRANGIER ANNE-CLAUDE 1974 SAB (40) F20 1h03:06.7 27:41.6

282 373 JEMMELY KOBA 1974 Carc (41) F20 1h03:15.2 27:50.1

283 473 BUSSARD BRIGITTE 1958 La Tour-de-Trême (12) F50 1h04:04.1 28:39.0

284 483 LüSCHER DORIS 1953 LSVB BASEL (13) F50 1h04:37.3 29:12.2

285 329 TISSOT MICHEL 1947 Broc (22) M60 1h04:59.5 29:34.4

286 81 BLANCHARD JULIEN 1976 FRIBOURG (72) M20 1h05:01.7 29:36.6

287 384 DUMOULIN ANNE 1975 BROC (42) F20 1h05:31.2 30:06.1

288 402 BAPST  VALERIE 1976 PONT-LA-VILLE (43) F20 1h05:37.5 30:12.4

289 430 SCHORDERET KARINE 1967 CS Hauteville (23) F40 1h05:44.8 30:19.7

290 6 CRAMATTE ALEXANDRE 1989 Avenches (73) M20 1h05:50.6 30:25.5

291 417 LEUBA CHRISTINE 1968 Stade Genève (24) F40 1h06:07.2 30:42.1

292 203 LEUBA BERNARD 1968 Stade Genève (75) M40 1h06:08.1 30:43.0

293 411 FASEL FRANCOISE 1962 FRIBOURG (25) F40 1h06:41.4 31:16.3

294 389 GENOUD CHRISTINE 1976 RIAZ (44) F20 1h06:43.9 31:18.8

295 401 GREMAUD VALERIE 1977 PENSIER (45) F20 1h07:34.9 32:09.8

296 73 DROUX CHRISTOPH 1975 FRIBOURG (74) M20 1h07:35.6 32:10.5

297 395 BOSSEL EMILIE 1984 CSVF (46) F20 1h11:13.2 35:48.1

298 415 SUDAN ISABELLE 1968 BROC (26) F40 1h12:51.7 37:26.6

299 181 RUFFIEUX YVES 1964 Crésuz (76) M40 1h12:55.5 37:30.4

300 474 DELESSERT MONIQUE 1958 Penthalaz (14) F50 1h12:56.1 37:31.0

  SCHRATCH    10,55 Km  Dames  

1 355 CLÉMENT SANDRINE 1975 SABulle (1) F20 42:52.8

2 393 FATTON JULIA 1972 TV RHEINAU (2) F20 44:49.6 1:56.8

3 428 JOYE KARIN 1969 CARC (1) F40 45:02.0 2:09.2
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4 368 SCHMIDHÄUSLER ERIKA 1984 Giffers (3) F20 45:14.8 2:22.0

5 416 DEFFERARD ISABELLE 1971 CARC ROMONT (2) F40 45:57.7 3:04.9

6 394 MOOSER  NATACHA 1976 SC HOCHMATT Im Fang (4) F20 46:03.4 3:10.6

7 431 GREMAUD CORINNE 1966 ENNEY (3) F40 46:56.1 4:03.3

8 362 DUTOIT VIRGINIE 1982 CARC Romont (5) F20 47:02.3 4:09.5

9 422 FRAGNIÈRE URSULA 1968 CS Marsens (4) F40 48:09.1 5:16.3

10 435 ACARIE THéRèSE 1962 STAUFEN (5) F40 48:38.0 5:45.2

11 501 RAUBER GABRIELA 1992 SC Hochmatt Im Fang (1) F19 48:49.1 5:56.3

12 413 SUDAN COLOMBE 1968 Carc Romont (6) F40 49:28.4 6:35.6

13 363 FRAGNIÈRE DELPHINE 1987 SABulle (6) F20 49:51.2 6:58.4

14 433 PASQUIER BRIGITTE 1969 FSC SÂLES (7) F40 49:57.5 7:04.7

15 372 BURRI EMMANUELLE 1979 La Croix-de-Rozon (7) F20 50:17.3 7:24.5

16 418 PITTET PATRICIA 1969 CS Marsens (8) F40 50:27.7 7:34.9

17 388 GENDRE LAURENCE 1978 SEMSALES (8) F20 51:08.5 8:15.7

18 351 ROBADEY VÉRONIQUE 1974 Charmey (Gruyere) (9) F20 51:10.1 8:17.3

19 399 DOMENICONI LIA 1990 SPC CAMICNOLO (10) F20 51:26.1 8:33.3

20 386 SUDAN NADIA 1974 BROC (11) F20 51:42.1 8:49.3

21 381 COMBREMONT SÉVERINE 1986 Ménieres (12) F20 51:44.3 8:51.5

22 380 ANSERMET NICOLE 1989 Montbrelloz (13) F20 51:53.5 9:00.7

23 370 PICCAND ALINE 1983 SA Bulle (14) F20 51:57.9 9:05.1

24 432 BOVIGNY NATHALIE 1970 FSC SÂLES (9) F40 52:14.6 9:21.8

25 421 MEYER SYLVIANE 1969 CS Marsens (10) F40 52:17.5 9:24.7

26 412 FLEURY JEANINE 1967 CARC ROMONT (11) F40 52:28.6 9:35.8

27 425 WIDMER  KARIN 1963 SAINT-LEGIER (12) F40 52:35.1 9:42.3

28 436 MOREL-GOTZOS KLéA 1971 BULLE (13) F40 52:47.4 9:54.6

29 503 GAPANY MELANIE 1993 SA BULLE (2) F19 53:13.4 10:20.6

30 354 GOBAT HÉLÈNE 1980 Cailler Broc (15) F20 53:14.0 10:21.2

31 385 FRAGNIERE CELINE 1982 LES SANS SOUCIS (16) F20 53:21.3 10:28.5

32 396 CURRAT SOPHIE 1984 CSVF (17) F20 53:59.6 11:06.8

33 477 MONNEY AGATHE 1960 CARC ROMONT (1) F50 54:05.3 11:12.5

34 366 MAURON SABINE 1981 (18) F20 54:12.8 11:20.0

35 414 FRACHEBOUD BERNADETTE 1968 CS Neirivue (14) F40 54:23.8 11:31.0

36 472 TORCHE MARIANNE 1956 ------------------------------ (2) F50 54:36.3 11:43.5

37 502 PITTET CELINE 1993 CSVF (3) F19 54:46.2 11:53.4

38 429 CASTELLA  MARIE-PIERRE 1970 CS Neirivue (15) F40 55:00.6 12:07.8

39 398 BAPST MALIKA 1986 BONNEFONTINE (19) F20 55:41.5 12:48.7

40 383 BAERISWYL ROMY 1980 Wünnewil (20) F20 55:46.6 12:53.8

41 382 BOSCHUNG ANGELA 1973 CS Marsens (21) F20 55:47.2 12:54.4

42 426 FAEH ANGELA 1963 FROBOURG (16) F40 55:48.7 12:55.9

43 357 BOURQUENOUD VÉRONIQUE 1975 Bulle (22) F20 55:57.0 13:04.2

44 375 OBERSON ISABELLE 1972 Le Pâquier-Montbarry (23) F20 56:24.4 13:31.6

45 358 GOBET PAPAUX CAROLE 1979 CARC Romont (24) F20 56:37.8 13:45.0

46 475 BARRAS SYLVIANE 1961 (3) F50 56:44.2 13:51.4

47 367 MORARD FABIENNE 1972 CS Marsens (25) F20 56:46.6 13:53.8

48 427 CORDAY SANDRA 1970 LES CULLAYES (17) F40 56:53.1 14:00.3

49 376 AMMANN DORA 1984 Epalinges (26) F20 57:12.2 14:19.4

50 359 LAPOINTE MAUDE 1979 Lausanne (27) F20 57:13.4 14:20.6

51 481 SCHOUWEY MONIQUE 1957 CS Neirivue (4) F50 57:27.7 14:34.9

52 471 CAILLE MARIE-THERESE 1950 CRESUZ (5) F50 57:51.9 14:59.1

53 377 MARCHON VALÉRIE 1986 FSG Broc (28) F20 57:56.3 15:03.5

54 484 RICHLI  DANIèLE 1961 COURNILLENS (6) F50 58:42.5 15:49.7

55 371 MAURON ARIANE 1975 Cormagens (29) F20 58:54.2 16:01.4
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56 478 MEYLAN SYLVIA 1952 FROIDEVILLE (7) F50 58:59.9 16:07.1

57 482 BUGMANN KATHERIN 1951 CORSIER (8) F50 59:02.5 16:09.7

58 397 MAURON STEPAHNIE 1977 CORMINBOEUF (30) F20 59:05.2 16:12.4

59 424 DENERVAUD BEATRICE 1965 CARC (18) F40 59:16.3 16:23.5

60 400 CORBOUD NICOLE 1982 TEAM LYS'Alp (31) F20 1h00:09.2 17:16.4

61 391 BAPST ANICK 1975 PRINGY (32) F20 1h00:37.8 17:45.0

62 423 POSTIGUILLO FABIENNE 1969 BROC (19) F40 1h00:40.5 17:47.7

63 480 ZURKINDEN  PIA 1945 DüDINGEN (9) F50 1h00:42.1 17:49.3

64 420 PARADIS CHRISTINE 1969 Vuadens (20) F40 1h00:51.7 17:58.9

65 479 GOGNIAT MICHELINE 1958 OULENS-sous-Echallens (10) F50 1h01:03.4 18:10.6

66 434 VILLOZ NATHALIE 1962 LA TOUR-DE-TREME (21) F40 1h01:31.8 18:39.0

67 353 ROGGO SANDRINE 1972 Bussigny-pres-Lausanne (33) F20 1h02:01.9 19:09.1

68 365 WÜTHRICH SYLVIE 1977 Lonay (34) F20 1h02:08.3 19:15.5

69 392 NICLASSE VERONIQUE 1976 BULLE (35) F20 1h02:17.5 19:24.7

70 387 RIME JOELLE 1984 BROC (36) F20 1h02:19.5 19:26.7

71 476 KRAUER -ALLAZ  LAURENCE 1950 CORSEAUX (11) F50 1h02:31.2 19:38.4

72 369 TISSOT MURIELLE 1977 Châtel-sur-Montsalvens (37) F20 1h02:33.5 19:40.7

73 419 STEINER PATRICIA 1964 BROC (22) F40 1h02:49.1 19:56.3

74 390 CORMINBOEUF-GENOUD ANGELIQUE 1973 LA TOUR-DE-TREME (38) F20 1h03:01.2 20:08.4

75 364 MAST VÉRONIQUE 1976 Cugy FR (39) F20 1h03:02.6 20:09.8

76 356 GRANGIER ANNE-CLAUDE 1974 SAB (40) F20 1h03:06.7 20:13.9

77 373 JEMMELY KOBA 1974 Carc (41) F20 1h03:15.2 20:22.4

78 473 BUSSARD BRIGITTE 1958 La Tour-de-Trême (12) F50 1h04:04.1 21:11.3

79 483 LüSCHER DORIS 1953 LSVB BASEL (13) F50 1h04:37.3 21:44.5

80 384 DUMOULIN ANNE 1975 BROC (42) F20 1h05:31.2 22:38.4

81 402 BAPST  VALERIE 1976 PONT-LA-VILLE (43) F20 1h05:37.5 22:44.7

82 430 SCHORDERET KARINE 1967 CS Hauteville (23) F40 1h05:44.8 22:52.0

83 417 LEUBA CHRISTINE 1968 Stade Genève (24) F40 1h06:07.2 23:14.4

84 411 FASEL FRANCOISE 1962 FRIBOURG (25) F40 1h06:41.4 23:48.6

85 389 GENOUD CHRISTINE 1976 RIAZ (44) F20 1h06:43.9 23:51.1

86 401 GREMAUD VALERIE 1977 PENSIER (45) F20 1h07:34.9 24:42.1

87 395 BOSSEL EMILIE 1984 CSVF (46) F20 1h11:13.2 28:20.4

88 415 SUDAN ISABELLE 1968 BROC (26) F40 1h12:51.7 29:58.9

89 474 DELESSERT MONIQUE 1958 Penthalaz (14) F50 1h12:56.1 30:03.3

  SCHRATCH    10,55 Km  Messieurs  

1 50 RUFFIEUX SAMUEL 1980 MOLESON (1) M20 35:25.1

2 1 JENNY ADRIAN 1979 TV Wünnewil (2) M20 36:12.6 47.5

3 65 CONUS THIERRY 1976 CS VALLEE DU FLON (3) M20 37:07.3 1:42.2

4 42 BRÜGGER WERNER 1975 TSV  RECHTHALTEN (4) M20 37:14.8 1:49.7

5 38 CLÉMENT PATRICK 1972 SABulle (5) M20 37:30.9 2:05.8

6 76 CARDINAUX PIERRE-YVES 1986 CS VALLEE DU FLON (6) M20 37:53.1 2:28.0

7 172 NICOLET CLAUDE 1967 CA Farvagny (1) M40 38:30.3 3:05.2

8 22 BUCHS SÉBASTIEN 1982 CARC Romont (7) M20 38:42.9 3:17.8

9 64 CASTELLA ANTOINE 1985 CS NEIRIVUE (8) M20 39:06.9 3:41.8

10 10 REYNAUD DAVID 1975 CARC Romont (9) M20 39:08.0 3:42.9

11 77 CHARRIERE ERIC 1983 FSG CHARMEY (10) M20 39:16.9 3:51.8

12 268 POCHON PATRICK 1961 SA Bulle (1) M50 39:18.4 3:53.3

13 56 ROMANENS PIERRE 1973 CAG FARVAGNY (11) M20 39:21.9 3:56.8
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14 228 PACHE JEAN-CLAUDE 1965 TEAM CASTELLA (2) M40 39:41.6 4:16.5

15 49 GIROUD PHILIPPE 1987 ca marly (12) M20 39:50.6 4:25.5

16 72 PASQUIER CHRISTOPHE 1980 CS MARSENS (13) M20 40:11.4 4:46.3

17 202 PASQUIER BENOÎT 1965 FSG Sâles (3) M40 40:12.9 4:47.8

18 51 GRANDJEAN FREDERIC 1980 CS VALLEE DU FLON (14) M20 40:14.8 4:49.7

19 186 PORCHET PATRIK 1970 SABulle (4) M40 40:20.0 4:54.9

20 183 SCHUWEY CHRISTOPH 1967 SC Im Fang (5) M40 40:25.6 5:00.5

21 40 KESSLER NICOLAS 1974 CARC Romont (15) M20 40:28.2 5:03.1

22 279 PITTET ANDRE 1961 CS VALLEE DU FLON (2) M50 40:30.2 5:05.1

23 52 FRAGNIERE PATRICK 1985 CHARMEY (Gruyere) (16) M20 40:32.6 5:07.5

24 130 FLEURY LUCIEN 1993 CARC (1) M19 40:48.9 5:23.8

25 274 MARCHON MICHEL 1955 Cailler Broc (3) M50 40:55.3 5:30.2

26 208 BOHN PASCAL 1968 SA BULLE (6) M40 41:12.9 5:47.8

27 36 LEDUC PETER 1989 CS Hauteville (17) M20 41:24.5 5:59.4

28 161 LAUBER PASCAL 1971 Morlon (7) M40 41:40.7 6:15.6

29 34 MORAND BENOIT 1978 Acpm (18) M20 41:43.3 6:18.2

30 54 PORCHET DAMIEN 1976 LA TOUR-DE-TREME (19) M20 41:46.0 6:20.9

31 78 JAGGI CHRISTIAN 1979 IM FANG (20) M20 41:57.0 6:31.9

32 21 BOUDEAU SYLVAIN 1973 Carc Romont (21) M20 41:58.8 6:33.7

33 230 MESOT JEAN-PIERRE 1969 CS VALLEE DU FLON (8) M40 42:07.7 6:42.6

34 270 SEGHROUCHNI HAFID 1958 Yverdon-les-Bains 1 (4) M50 42:11.2 6:46.1

35 227 LUCKE MICHAEL 1962 SAB (9) M40 42:15.8 6:50.7

36 66 DESSIBOURG BENOIT 1983 GLISSE-CLUB ROMONT (22) M20 42:19.1 6:54.0

37 11 BOURQUI BENOÎT 1974 CARC Romont (23) M20 42:21.7 6:56.6

38 9 SALLIN DIMITRI 1988 SA BULLE (24) M20 42:23.6 6:58.5

39 53 TEMPORIN PAOLO 1972 LONAY (25) M20 42:27.6 7:02.5

40 129 MINNIG HUGO 1993 CS Hauteville (2) M19 42:38.9 7:13.8

41 24 ECOFFEY YANNICK 1986 CS Hauteville (26) M20 42:42.2 7:17.1

42 39 DESSIBOURG VALENTIN 1986 CS Hauteville (27) M20 42:49.7 7:24.6

43 122 SCHOUWEY JÉROME 1993 CS Hauteville (3) M19 42:59.1 7:34.0

44 284 FATTEN CHRISTIAN 1959 NEIRIGUE (5) M50 43:16.0 7:50.9

45 126 BALMER JONATHAN 1993 CS Hauteville (4) M19 43:20.0 7:54.9

46 46 GEINOZ ALEXANDRE 1973 CS Neirivue (28) M20 43:31.1 8:06.0

47 338 MAEDER WALTER 1951 COURGEVAUX (1) M60 43:40.7 8:15.6

48 123 SAUTEUR SIMON 1993 Individuel (5) M19 43:44.9 8:19.8

49 173 GENOUD PATRICK 1969 CS Marsens (10) M40 43:54.6 8:29.5

50 55 GARIN STEPHANE 1982 CS VALLEE DU FLON (29) M20 43:56.8 8:31.7

51 133 LIARD ARNAUD 1992 SALES (6) M19 44:00.6 8:35.5

52 237 PHARISA JACQUES 1967 LYS'ALP (11) M40 44:10.5 8:45.4

53 217 TALAMONA MARCEL 1968 BULLE (12) M40 44:12.1 8:47.0

54 74 BROILLET CHRISTIAN 1975 ROSSENS (30) M20 44:16.1 8:51.0

55 205 ODY DAMIEN 1971 CS Marsens (13) M40 44:21.1 8:56.0

56 62 MOOSER MARKUS 1974 CS HOCHMATT (31) M20 44:25.6 9:00.5

57 288 BOSSEL CLAUDE 1960 CARC (6) M50 44:26.1 9:01.0

58 224 TORNARE JEAN-PIERRE 1965 BROC (14) M40 44:32.9 9:07.8

59 275 VALLOTTON FRANCOIS 1953 NEW CONCEPT SPORT (7) M50 44:35.0 9:09.9

60 163 HURNI HANSJÖRG 1963 TPF (15) M40 44:36.1 9:11.0

61 239 ROBADEY JACQUES 1967 FRIBOURG (16) M40 44:39.9 9:14.8

62 223 BUTTY ROGER 1963 ECUBLENS (17) M40 44:46.7 9:21.6

63 124 REPOND JOEL 1993 CS Hauteville (7) M19 44:57.2 9:32.1

64 127 TORNARE GERMAIN 1993 SA BULLE (8) M19 45:00.8 9:35.7

65 238 DOUSSE GEORGES 1968 CA MARLY (18) M40 45:02.6 9:37.5
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66 225 BOVIGNY PATRICK 1967 MAULES (19) M40 45:04.5 9:39.4

67 204 RICKLI ERIC 1962 ONEX (20) M40 45:08.8 9:43.7

68 261 CARDINAUX BERTRAND 1960 Club Sportif Vallée du Flon (8) M50 45:20.3 9:55.2

69 286 SCHMID CHRISTIAN 1961 TSV  RECHTHALTEN (9) M50 45:37.4 10:12.3

70 231 GACHOUD FREDERIC 1966 CHOUETTE TEAM (21) M40 45:47.9 10:22.8

71 218 TELLA JEAN-CLAUDE 1963 BILLENS (22) M40 45:56.0 10:30.9

72 5 MORET JEAN-BLAISE 1974 Cailler Broc (32) M20 46:01.5 10:36.4

73 132 REPOND BRICE 1992 SA BULLE (9) M19 46:02.0 10:36.9

74 339 GLANNAZ MARCEL 1951 CA Farvagny (2) M60 46:08.6 10:43.5

75 71 MORAND OLIVIER 1980 RIAZ (33) M20 46:09.9 10:44.8

76 198 CASTELLA SERGE 1962 SAB (23) M40 46:10.4 10:45.3

77 70 MORAND ALAIN 1983 RIAZ (34) M20 46:10.9 10:45.8

78 17 CURRAT MICHAËL 1974 LA TOUR-DE-TREME (35) M20 46:13.3 10:48.2

79 214 BERTSCHY CHRISTOPHE 1968 LE Mouret (24) M40 46:15.0 10:49.9

80 321 BRAILLARD GABRIEL 1949 clubvalleeduflon (3) M60 46:16.9 10:51.8

81 44 KOLLY LUCIEN 1986 CS Hauteville (36) M20 46:19.2 10:54.1

82 232 BOSSON JEAN-DANIEL 1970 MARSENS (25) M40 46:24.0 10:58.9

83 211 GENDRE THIERRY 1971 FSG SALES (26) M40 46:33.0 11:07.9

84 221 CONUS SEBASTIEN 1971 CS LE NIRMONT (27) M40 46:35.1 11:10.0

85 276 TRACHSEL WILLY 1954 PLASSELB (10) M50 46:49.6 11:24.5

86 337 ZBINDEN JOSEPH 1948 LAT SENSE (4) M60 46:51.3 11:26.2

87 341 GILLES JEAN-GUY 1947 LA TOUR-DE-TREME (5) M60 47:03.4 11:38.3

88 61 FROSSARD MICHAEL 1974 MORLON (37) M20 47:06.8 11:41.7

89 14 MICOULET GAEL 1976 Morlon (38) M20 47:11.5 11:46.4

90 184 PERRITAZ JOËL 1968 CARC Romont (28) M40 47:17.6 11:52.5

91 285 BOSSEL JEAN-NOEL 1959 GRANGES-PACCOT (11) M50 47:20.9 11:55.8

92 280 L'HOMME PASCAL 1961 SA BULLE (12) M50 47:24.1 11:59.0

93 263 HUGONNET BLAISE 1959 Marsens (13) M50 47:29.2 12:04.1

94 162 AMMANN PIERRE 1964 Broc (29) M40 47:33.3 12:08.2

95 75 COLLAUD OLIVIER 1976 ROMANENS (39) M20 47:42.5 12:17.4

96 176 GLANNAZ CHRISTIAN 1968 LA TOUR-DE-TREME (30) M40 47:48.6 12:23.5

97 233 MRAZ PATRIK 1971 MARLY (31) M40 47:55.5 12:30.4

98 264 GREMAUD PATRICE 1961 CS Marsens (14) M50 47:58.1 12:33.0

99 171 ANDRADE RUI 1967 BULLE (32) M40 47:59.4 12:34.3

100 327 ANDREY CONSTANT 1947 Charmey (Gruyere) (6) M60 48:01.1 12:36.0

101 82 TISSIERES MATHIEU 1990 EPAGNY (40) M20 48:06.1 12:41.0

102 60 BARRAS LIONEL 1986 BROC (41) M20 48:07.3 12:42.2

103 18 SCYBOZ JÉROME 1974 Cailler Broc (42) M20 48:07.8 12:42.7

104 185 CLÉMENT GEORGES 1971 CS Hauteville (33) M40 48:10.1 12:45.0

105 13 GIRARDIN CHRISTOPHE 1973 CSPL (43) M20 48:16.0 12:50.9

106 262 BARRAS MICHEL 1955 CS Hauteville (15) M50 48:19.3 12:54.2

107 278 CASTELLA MICHEL 1961 GUMEFENS (16) M50 48:20.9 12:55.8

108 229 MOREL VINCENT 1971 BULLE (34) M40 48:22.7 12:57.6

109 7 VILLERMAULAZ BENOIT 1977 FSG Charmey (44) M20 48:24.1 12:59.0

110 121 BUCHS MARC 1992 CS Hauteville (10) M19 48:25.1 13:00.0

111 271 CURRAT CHRISTIAN 1954 CS VALLEE DU FLON (17) M50 48:27.0 13:01.9

112 282 RICHLI DOMINIQUE 1957 COURNILLENS (18) M50 48:27.6 13:02.5

113 23 PAULIN FABIAN 1974 Cailler (45) M20 48:28.2 13:03.1

114 182 CASTELLA JOSEPH 1962 CS Neirivue (35) M40 48:30.4 13:05.3

115 69 MOLLIET LAURENT 1980 BULLE (46) M20 48:35.5 13:10.4

116 340 FASEL ARNOLD 1951 SCHMITTEN (7) M60 48:41.1 13:16.0

117 192 TERCIER CHRISTOPHE 1970 Team Lys'Alp (36) M40 48:43.6 13:18.5
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118 31 DÉGLISE LAURENT 1976 SA Bulle (47) M20 48:58.4 13:33.3

119 193 SCHALLER CLAUDE 1967 La Tour-de-Trême (37) M40 49:03.5 13:38.4

120 210 MENOUD JEAN-LUC 1967 fsg sâles (38) M40 49:07.7 13:42.6

121 335 AEBY PIERRE 1944 CA Marly (8) M60 49:21.3 13:56.2

122 219 SCHOUWEY JEAN-MARC 1968 BROC (39) M40 49:24.7 13:59.6

123 287 ARCANI ROGER 1956 STAUFEN (19) M50 49:31.9 14:06.8

124 15 RAMUZ GRÉGOIRE 1972 Villars-sur-Glâne (48) M20 49:42.5 14:17.4

125 213 KILCHOER DANIEL 1970 Le Mouret (40) M40 49:46.8 14:21.7

126 222 NEUHAUS PASCAL 1968 CS LE MOURET (41) M40 49:47.4 14:22.3

127 174 KOLLY MICHEL 1967 Bussigny-p-L Distribution (42) M40 49:48.9 14:23.8

128 37 SIGRIST VLADIMIR 1974 CS Neirivue (49) M20 49:49.8 14:24.7

129 83 KOLLY  OLIVIER 1981 ALBEUVE (50) M20 49:56.8 14:31.7

130 179 DESCHENAUX OLIVIER 1971 Les Sansoucis-Echarlens (43) M40 50:00.2 14:35.1

131 189 HASSLER NICOLAS 1971 FSG Sâles (44) M40 50:03.2 14:38.1

132 48 MEDO MATUS 1979 Fribourg (51) M20 50:04.0 14:38.9

133 175 AFONSO MARCEL 1963 LA TOUR-DE-TREME (45) M40 50:10.9 14:45.8

134 215 POSTIGUILLO XAVIER 1966 BROC (46) M40 50:22.2 14:57.1

135 281 BURNET ERIC 1960 LA CORBAZ (20) M50 50:22.7 14:57.6

136 63 GROSS NICOLAS 1984 LA ROCHE (52) M20 50:30.7 15:05.6

137 27 DEMIERRE FABRICE 1975 Montet (Glâne) (53) M20 50:34.7 15:09.6

138 334 TERCIER MICHEL 1949 FSG CHArmey (9) M60 50:36.4 15:11.3

139 8 ANDREWS MALCOLM 1973 Marsens (54) M20 50:38.6 15:13.5

140 212 TRIPONEZ FREDERIC 1970 BASSINS (47) M40 50:41.3 15:16.2

141 220 TORNARE JEAN-JACQUES 1968 SKI CLUB ESTAVANNENS (48) M40 50:42.7 15:17.6

142 57 JOYE PIERRE-ALAIN 1978 LA CORBAZ (55) M20 50:43.4 15:18.3

143 80 MARRO OLIVIER 1975 CS MARSENS (56) M20 50:46.1 15:21.0

144 196 L'EPLATTENIER ERIC 1968 Essert FR (49) M40 50:47.3 15:22.2

145 323 DESCLOUX MARCEL 1948 CS Marsens (10) M60 50:56.3 15:31.2

146 29 CHASSOT FRÉDÉRIC 1989 Broc (57) M20 51:00.7 15:35.6

147 35 PORCHET THIBAUD 1984 Mézieres FR (58) M20 51:09.3 15:44.2

148 165 JEMMELY OLIVIER 1969 CARC (50) M40 51:16.7 15:51.6

149 199 ANSERMET PASCAL 1962 Montbrelloz (51) M40 51:18.2 15:53.1

150 191 HEYSÉ PATRICK 1963 Oulens-sous-Echallens (52) M40 51:18.9 15:53.8

151 206 GUILLET LAURENT 1970 Les Sansoucis (53) M40 51:20.0 15:54.9

152 226 BUTTY CHRISTIAN 1965 FSG SALES (54) M40 51:27.8 16:02.7

153 332 PASQUIER HENRI 1950 CS Hauteville (11) M60 51:29.1 16:04.0

154 201 BIFRARE FRÉDÉRIC 1967 CARC Romont (55) M40 51:31.8 16:06.7

155 2 DUPASQUIER GÉRARD 1989 SAB (59) M20 51:35.9 16:10.8

156 331 EGGIMAN RUEDI 1947 FSG BULLE (12) M60 51:37.9 16:12.8

157 125 CASTELLA THOMAS 1993 SA BULLE (11) M19 51:41.0 16:15.9

158 79 BRUNISCHOLZ JULIEN 1983 MATRAN (60) M20 51:59.6 16:34.5

159 265 ROCHAT ANDRÉ 1952 Footing Vallée de Joux (21) M50 52:03.5 16:38.4

160 290 MERCANTON PATRICK 1957 CS VALLEE DU FLON (22) M50 52:04.6 16:39.5

161 216 VEGA LUIS 1966 LE PAQUIER (56) M40 52:13.0 16:47.9

162 164 FORNEY JEAN-FRANÇOIS 1969 ca belfaux (57) M40 52:13.7 16:48.6

163 188 FLEURY JACQUES 1963 CARC ROMONT (58) M40 52:16.7 16:51.6

164 68 EGGENSCHWILER ALEXANDRE 1974 BULLE (61) M20 52:26.8 17:01.7

165 325 ROSSNER ERWIN 1939 CS Marsens (13) M60 52:30.0 17:04.9

166 19 SAVARY FRANÇOIS 1975 Cailler Broc (62) M20 52:38.3 17:13.2

167 67 DESSARZIN FREDERIC 1974 MORLON (63) M20 52:46.1 17:21.0

168 194 RUFFIEUX VINCENT 1965 Aucun (59) M40 52:48.5 17:23.4

169 195 GUÉRON THIERRY 1965 Bulle (60) M40 52:49.7 17:24.6
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170 342 KOLLY MICHEL 1944 LAUSANNE (14) M60 53:00.2 17:35.1

171 289 KOLLY DANIEL 1957 FARVAGNY (23) M50 53:05.3 17:40.2

172 326 ROBADEY FELIX 1944 FSG BULLE (15) M60 53:12.0 17:46.9

173 236 MARRO PHILIPPE 1969 CS MARSENS (61) M40 53:12.9 17:47.8

174 45 CUENNET YVAN 1973 CS Hauteville (64) M20 53:15.1 17:50.0

175 166 PYTHON GÉRARD 1964 Morlon (62) M40 53:16.7 17:51.6

176 267 BOVIGNY JACQUES 1956 AM 56 bBroc (24) M50 53:27.4 18:02.3

177 167 GUANTER XAVIER 1962 Bulle (63) M40 53:45.5 18:20.4

178 330 CLEMENT JEAN-CLAUDE 1938 BROC (16) M60 53:49.9 18:24.8

179 168 WYSSMÜLLER MARTIN 1969 CS Marsens (64) M40 54:07.6 18:42.5

180 207 LOSIO SERGE 1969 Team Clivaz SA (65) M40 54:10.9 18:45.8

181 41 CLERC PATRIC 1976 Bulle (65) M20 54:12.1 18:47.0

182 170 MAGNIN PASCAL 1970 Carotte (66) M40 54:13.7 18:48.6

183 58 BRULHART CEDRIC 1972 GRANGES (66) M20 54:15.8 18:50.7

184 33 VASSEROT OLIVIER 1978 CS Hauteville (67) M20 54:19.5 18:54.4

185 177 PURRO EMMANUEL 1964 CORDAST (67) M40 54:41.3 19:16.2

186 277 REPOND YVES-ALAIN 1955 BULLE (25) M50 54:43.0 19:17.9

187 266 SIMON-VERMOT DENIS 1960 SaBulle (26) M50 55:02.1 19:37.0

188 333 HERR WILLY 1942 LAD SENSE (17) M60 55:15.8 19:50.7

189 59 SOMKHIT SAMAY 1979 BROC (68) M20 55:23.5 19:58.4

190 187 BARLAS PETER 1969 COURTEPIN (68) M40 55:25.0 19:59.9

191 178 RISSE ETIENNE 1963 CS Hauteville (69) M40 56:04.7 20:39.6

192 235 AYER HERVE 1970 AVRY-DT-PONT (70) M40 56:22.1 20:57.0

193 190 CRAMATTE JEAN-DANIEL 1965 Cremo SA (71) M40 56:28.6 21:03.5

194 4 CLÉMENT FRANÇOIS 1989 Cossonay-Ville (69) M20 56:32.3 21:07.2

195 169 ECOFFEY STÉPHANE 1970 Morlon (72) M40 56:42.4 21:17.3

196 16 LAPOINTE MAXIME 1973 Lausanne (70) M20 57:14.7 21:49.6

197 336 PASQUIER PIERRE 1946 LA TOUR-DE-TREME (18) M60 57:18.7 21:53.6

198 324 DOS SANTOS FERREIRA MANUEL 1950 Cremo SA (19) M60 57:23.4 21:58.3

199 322 AMMANN CLAUDE 1951 Epalinges (20) M60 57:28.9 22:03.8

200 180 MONNEY MICHEL 1970 Corpataux-Magnedens (73) M40 57:50.9 22:25.8

201 209 BUNTSCHU FRANCOIS 1971 CS Marsens (74) M40 58:49.4 23:24.3

202 32 TISSOT FLORIAN 1976 Châtel-sur-Montsalvens (71) M20 1h00:03.5 24:38.4

203 272 MESSERLI HERVÉ 1953 SAB (27) M50 1h00:14.0 24:48.9

204 343 MORET PIERRE-YVES 1945 VILLARS-SUR-GLANE (21) M60 1h00:20.3 24:55.2

205 283 DUFFEY EDOUARD 1957 BROC (28) M50 1h00:46.2 25:21.1

206 329 TISSOT MICHEL 1947 Broc (22) M60 1h04:59.5 29:34.4

207 81 BLANCHARD JULIEN 1976 FRIBOURG (72) M20 1h05:01.7 29:36.6

208 6 CRAMATTE ALEXANDRE 1989 Avenches (73) M20 1h05:50.6 30:25.5

209 203 LEUBA BERNARD 1968 Stade Genève (75) M40 1h06:08.1 30:43.0

210 73 DROUX CHRISTOPH 1975 FRIBOURG (74) M20 1h07:35.6 32:10.5

211 181 RUFFIEUX YVES 1964 Crésuz (76) M40 1h12:55.5 37:30.4


